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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7615.19.7030; 8205.51.3030

Mr. Aramis Font Negron

Urb. Summit Hills

Helen Street #1657

San Juan, Puerto Rico

RE:
The tariff classification of cookware and kitchen implements from 


Colombia

Dear Mr. Negron:


In your letter of no date, received in this office on September 12, 1997, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise is a variety of cooking ware and kitchen implements. The cooking ware comprises cake forms, made of aluminum sheets.  The kitchen implements are cookie or pastry cutters, made of tin-plate steel sheet.


The applicable subheading for the cooking ware will be 7615.19.7030, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for table, kitchen or other household articles, of aluminum, other, cooking and kitchen ware, not enameled or glazed and not containing nonstick interior finishes, other, cooking ware.  The rate of duty will be 3.5 percent ad valorem.


The applicable subheading for the cookie cutters will be 8205.51.3030, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other household tools, kitchen and table implements and parts thereof, of iron or steel.  The rate of duty will be 4.3 percent ad valorem.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist James Smyth at 212-466-2084.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director







National Commodity







Specialist Division

